é

S E R I E S SEC. IL DIV. 3100-3000
» PARTS CATALOG
c l I N T o N 3100-3000 gYAgéc Revised May, 1961
3190-3000 Supersedes Dec., 1939 |
4
4
!

i
I
f 1% |
o St L
80 l -—67
--—70
~—68 1‘04_.W<—105
60 88——S>
g 99— gg

59 69

66—>® o

108—>a @

PRINTED IN U.S.A. ‘




SEC. II, DIV. 3100-3000 S E R I E S
PARTS CATALOG 00-300
Revised May, 1961 31 3 ot %egi:c c l| I N T 0 N
‘ Supersedes Dec., 1959 3'(;9’53000
;' M

There are four Basic Types of the 3100-3000 and 3190-3000 Series Engines covered by this Basic Parts List. Parts not used on all types
are noted. These types are shown as follows: Serial Number Suffix "A"-referred to as Type A, Serial Number Suffix ''B"-referred to as
Type B, Serial Number Suffix "C"-referred to as Type C, etc.

e

NOTE: See page "a'" on "How to Identify Your Clinton Engine".

’ Ref. No. Part Description IBM No Part No. Quan.
1 AXLE ASSEMBLY-Camshaft (Includes Pin) ...........cooviiiiiinenennnn. 6-5-5 21310-A 1
2 BEARING-Sleeve (Plate Assembly) Used on 3100-3000 ................... 20-56 21016 1
BEARING-Ball (Used on 3190-3000) .........covieermnnnnnnnnnneennnnnn 20-4 3670 1
3 BEARING-Main Sleeve (Cylinder Block) Service Bearing ................. 20-58 90278 1
4 BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Used on Types A,B&C) ... ................ 22-167-5 31201-A 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 3 & 90.
; *BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Usedon Type D) .........covvvevnnnnnnns ! 22-719-5 92018-A 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. No. 90
5 BRACKET-Fuel Tank Mounting ..........ccoiviieienniinionncnaeeanns . 26-55-5 21352 1
6 BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY-Includes Ref. Nos. 29,54,89 and 112..... . P135-6-5 P5735 1
7 BREATHER ASSEMBLY .. ..ttiitnnenninneenrinteentonennnnnaaann sauns 260-13 6354 1
8 CAM-Magneto Breaker ...........c.cceuuueeencnnrstunneeennnaenuneenns 157-29 5751 1
9 CAMSHATFT . . covoie o v n osocns mmmn o 8 winsdill ¥ 5 6385056 5 5 § W5 5 5 SI900 93 5 5 Sia s s BOaE 058 6-24 31010 1
10 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Fuel .......coiuniiiiiiiiininminnannenannnns 45-89-5 4517-A 1
11 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Oil Filler ........ciivitvunvennennannnnnnnn 45-110-5 21074-A 1
12 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY-CUNtON . ..coviiinnniierarenenneanenannnnns P39-194-99 P14362 1
For Complete Identification of Carburetors, Refer to Sec. 1ll,
Div. A, Page 2.
13 CLEANER ASSEMBLY-AIr .....itiiiitinirrineenaeennssatonasnnonsnns 2-9-5 4546-A 1
14 CLIP-Ignition Shorting ..........coieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenn, 266-28 3499 1
15 CLIP-COil HOIAINE ... .ovoesnvmusissmnsssnimonssnsssssassssssmmnssssns P81-20 P5734 1
16 COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on Types A,B&C) ............. P135-215 P5733-A 1
*COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on Type D). .........covunennns P135-13-5 P5770 1
17 CONDENSER-MAGNEL0 .. .vvvvtvninunnnnnneesassoanenceeesronnnnneens : P135-29-5 P5589-A 1
18 CONNECTOR-900Flexible Fuel Line (Carburetor) ...................... 5 69-24 5052 1
19 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. No. 15 ................ . P135-37-5 P5732 1
20 COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Points ..................oooiiinnn. . P45-15 P5743 1
21 COVER-Valve Chamber . ........cvieuiennennns conennnnnnannenanenns . 45-82 10324 1
22 CRANKSHAFT (Used on 3100-3000) . ......couviiiunnrrnrnaanennnanennnns 46-403 31314-1 1
CRANKSHAFT (Used on 3190-3000) .. .....ovierrnnnrrnnnanecnnneennnnas 46-404 31310-1 1
23 DEGCAL AT CLOmnOT s » 5 ¢ guavmrs 5 6 3 sss o + 5 wuones oa « o xsetios s, o miwsmsissi o’ @ wiesimses o8 @ wiwon s, = 58-21 4561 1
24 DECATi~ATEOWNEAM . o «.oceis 5 5 5shaia § 55050 § 65060 5 5 § BN 5 § BOTE8 § 8 600 5 5 oprave o 5 58-25 90559 2
25 DECAL-HOISEPOWET ...ttt ernnernnnnseeuaaneeenassosnsaseanasen 58-148 91101 1
. 26 DEFLECTOR-AIr CyLINAer ....coovnviiterrrerentanenaaaranasnnsessnnne 259-56 90504 1
1 27 DISTRIBUTOR-O1l ...ttt iii it i iiieiteaies e 220-17 31017-1 1
; 28 ELBOW-Breather .....coueeineeneeoneeeenneenoeusennsaneeneesensnns . 69-23 90610 1
29 FELT-Lubrication, Cam FOIIOWer .............coveriuuniiennnncnnnns . P94-189 P5742 1
30 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY-With Magnets ...........ccoeiiiiuiiaiannnnn. 2 83-10-5 5752-A 1
31 " GASKET-Air Hornto Air ClEANEr ..... «.c.vvenreeerernnnnnnnnnannnss ; 94-11 10259 1
32 GASKET-Air Hornto Carburetor ............civeveneneiee vanennennn . 94-13 31445 /1
33 GASKET-Cylinder Head .......cvviurnennneres connununnossaceeeannanns 94-40 10253 1
34 GASKET-Bearing Plate, .015 Standard ...........coviiiuiieiiiiinnnnnn 94-107 10254 1
. Available in .010 SE2Z€ ..cc..c.oceisismsiissnsorssgivassmmnesisnses . 93-107 10254-1 1
1 . 35 GASKET -Asbestos (Carburetor to Block) ...............cciiiiinn.. L 94-31 6002 1
36 GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker Points) .. ..............coviiiinnnn.. i P94-241 P5744 1
37 GASKET-Oil Filler €Cap . ..o ot vvtirnnnn cvenorotetoneneracnsansaecannns 94-81 3297 1
38 GASKET -Spark PIUG . .« .o vvettaeteraes ceanenenennenneeneaneeeanss 94-90 3115 1
39 GASKET-Valve Chamber COVEr ........ccivivernnunrnananacnnnenns Agae: 94-103 10251 1
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhaul ...........c.coiiiiniiiiiiienentnenenns y 149-361 91562 1
40 BEAD:-CYIHNAGT 1o s« mms s v s oo s o siviosnio o s insin e a0 ammin a4 o8 sssns o 0w scasocs s ¢ oitois 122-17 31011 1
41 HORNSATIT:, i\ ot 5 55 500is § 5 85508 § ¢ 5 Bl 8 5 § G008 0 § 8 5 BIsya & & 990w & § % sisiens & ¢ orenes 69-54 21350 1
42 HOUSING ASSEMBLY-BIOWEL . ...0vtttaeeennnnnnnsreeesnnannneenessens 259-119-5 21000-A 1
43 KEY-FIFWhEEL « s 56 sisvn s 58 s0i s o ¢ wistmin o o wismse w0 o somssiin e s Sasne o o sisinin s o sioe 148-4 10339 1
44 LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on Types A,Band C).................. P307-189 P5555 1
~ *LEAD-Hi-Tension (Used on Type D) ccnsns oo covmmnsiil 5 5 kel 5 SRS & § § BT § 3 A P307-194-99 P90761 1
45 " LEVER-SPEA-ATJUSIING & ¢ viicw ss ¢ wime ss o'nivivs o v emvtoio a oo wiciaio s o s aini s o v minienas 157-83 90584 1
46 LEVER ASSEMBLY-Speed Regulating ........... ..ottt 157-120-5 90585-A 1
47 LINE-Flexible FUel ... ...uuunitiiunneennirernnneennnnnsosnerannaeeeeas 158-25 6316 1
48 LINK-Carburetor to Air Vane .........coiiiriienenroenecnenenanrensns 159-21 31402 1
49 LOCK-Connecting ROA SCIeW . ......coveieunieerrrnnsenenanecansecssnss 148-17 31432 2
50 MUFFLER-45CIN16E ..o\ otietnteteeeeenenenenanenenenenaeanenenanonns 170-18 4500 1

i Printed in U.S.A.




51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

1
72
73
74
75
76
(i
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

85
86

87

88
89

90
91

S E R I E S SEC. II, DIV. 3100-3000
3100_3”0 PARTS CATALOG
BASIC A
c L I N T o N TYPE Revised May, 1961
3190-3000 Supersedes Dec., 1959
G E M
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. Nos. 6,15,16,17,19,20,29, ........... P268-4-5 P5731 1
36,54, 75, 85,89,94,102 and 112. (Used on Types A, B&C)
*MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. Nos. 6,15,16,17,19,20,29, ........... P268-17-5 P91740 1
36, 54, 75, 85, 89, 94, 102 and 112. (Used on Type D)
NUT-Hex, 1/2-20 (Starter Pulley) ........couuiieieninrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 183-68-99 5942 1
NUT-Lock, Muffler .........cc.iiiiuininiiiineneeiennenennenenenenns 183-37 4425 1
NUT=Square: (Tank: SEraps) o « suws s v oo s 5w ¢ 5 1 v 8 § 5 sissas § 5uae s 155 183-53 3253 2
NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead..........coovuiiiierinennnnnrnnnennnnns P183-21 P5740 1
NUT-Wing (Air CIEaner) ... ..... ...cueuieinireeeueeeennunnnnennnnennnns 183-66 7044 1
NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y-1/4-28 Hex. (Carb. Mounting) ................ 183-29-5 3255-A 2
PIN-CamsShaft AXLE s oo 0w 0685 550508 55 50085 55 51608 5 6 0 fhunue @ s o saionm o e o msase o o 203-20 10392 1
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Usedon Type A) ........oovvivnernnnn.. 203-33 10015 1
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on Types B,C&D) ................. 203-91 90982 1
PIN-WITEE: ¢ 5 600000 4« 5 5508 o 5 Wipanadi o 0 i 06 8 wakioisn & 3 wosasen s, & 8. momiin o 5 wiocss oo o miogs . 203-63 6024 1
PISTON ASSEMBLY-Standard .........cciutitiiininnnennneranennnnn 8 204-13-5 31001-A 1
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are available in the following oversizes:
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed
Order by Part No. and specify oversize. .005 ... 205-13-5 31001-A (.005)
.010. .. 206-13-5 31001-A (.010)
.020... 207-13-5 31001-A (.020)
.030... 208-13-5 31001-A (.030)
.040 ... 209-13-5 31001-A (.040)
NOTE: Piston Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 59, 67, 68, 69, and 70.
PLATE-NamME «es s mmcsssmessssvaions s s Fadssssnissomesssimiassss 58-105 6530 1
PLATE ASSEMBLY-Bearing (Used on 3100-3000) .............ccoovennn. . 215-52-5 10047-A
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 2
PLATE ASSEMBLY-Bearing (Used on 3190-3000)................... icers nn 215-54 10049 1
" PLATE-Valve Spring Retainer ...........ciiiiiiiiiiiiinnennnennnnns : 215-136 10013 1
PLUG-1/4 N.P. " (01l Drain) s wme s s mmmes s 5 s o 5 5 stneim 5 ¢ o s & 6 w5 § 216-19 3289 2
PULLEY-Starting .......ccoceuiiiieeiieeneeerossscsossasesosanensans . 219-17 12397 1
RETAINER-VALVE SPEING . oo o« ¢ woms smincnsi o n miseins 0 0 swiiwiincss ¢ o st o & siaionn & s ¢ woud . 304-135 3028 2
RING-Compression, Standard-Order Ring Set.......................... 2 233-4-99 6026 1
RING-Oil, Standard-Order Ring Set ............coiiiiiiniiinnnnnenn, 233-14-99 6006 1
RING=Retainer; Wirist Pl w.. v v s oo womn s oo oo o oomsge s s svpems § 4 s s & 8 232-41 6034 2
RING-Ball Bearing to Crankshaft (Used on 3190-3000)(Not Illustrated). .. .. 232-30 21329 1
RING-Retaining-Bearing Hold Down (Used on 3190-3000)(Not Illus.) .... .. 232-29 21328 1
RING-Scraper, Standard-Order Ring Set .....................coivnnn.. . 233-19-99 6027 1
RING SET-Standard . wmes o s pumoa Smes s 5 s 5w s 6§ 650 555 5 56 5 § % amee s . 149-10 10023 1
NOTE: Ring Sets are also available in the following oversizes:
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed
Order by Part No. and specify oversize. .005 ... 149-157 10023 (.005)
.010... 149-158 10023 (. 010)
.020... 149-159 10023 (.020)
.030... 149-160 10023 (.030)
.040... 149-161 10023 (.040)
NOTE: Ring Set includes Ref. Nos. 67, 68 and 70.
RIVET-Tubular (Name Plate) ... ......oiitiriiniieineiinennnnns 244-21 5460 4
ROD ASSEMBLY-Connecting (Incl. Ref. Nos. 49&76) ................... 245-102-5 31002-A 1
ROPE ASSEMBLY-StArter . cove s snmwis snmes s s anse e s s wis oo s sineds s nsey .  246-13-5 4266 1
SCREEN-ROATIE - » - 2 voosd 55 2o/ €555 506 85 50545 85 5,608 5 5 = somossm o 2 9 womem 5 2 0w 5 257-2-5 90092 1
SCREW-R.H.S.T.#8-32x4/5 (Condenser to Plate) ............couuvuunn.. P258-299 P5741 1
SCREW-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 1/4 (Connecting Rod Cap) .......vvverennnnn.. . 258-9 3235 2
SCREW-S.H.S.T., #8-32x3/8(Deflector to BIOCK).........vvvuuunnunnnn. 258-95 5644 2
SCREW-R.H.M., #10-24x 6 1/4 (Air Cleaner to Air Horn) ............... 258-T2 5636 1
SCREW-H.W.H.,5/16-18x1 7/8 (Cylinder Head to Block) ............... 258-88 5654 8
SCREW-#8-32x7/8 Knurled (Speed Control) . ............cvovveuvunnnnnn. v 258-152 5863 1
SCREW-Shoulder, #10-32x3/8" -Lever, Speed Adjusting ................ . 258-205 4440 1
SCREW-R.H.M., #8-32x11/16-(Air Harn to Carburetor)............. ... 258-105 5677 2
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20%1/2 . ......cciiiiiinnnnnnn. " 258-280-5 3205-G 2
(Blower Housing to Block) .
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x11/4 .......cccvvvvvunnn. . 258-284-5 5613-G 8
(Bearing Plate to Block)(2-Fuel Tank Straps) - «.c.eeeevvnnnnnnnnnnnn. 1
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., #10-24x1(Laminations to Block).... 258-108-5 5682-A 2
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-S.H.H.C., #10-24x1/2 ................... 258-82-5 5645-A 2
(Valve Chamber iCOVET) u umw s s s sms s s 5 5o s 55 wien £ 5§ G0 55 SEE06 & § 5 Baes "
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x13/8 ........cccvvvuun... . 258-261-5 5663-G 1
(Tank Bracket to Block) .
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.S.T., #10-32x3/8 (Speed Regulator)... . 258-272-5 5838-A 1
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H. M., #8-32x3/8 .........cvviuerinnnnn.. . P258-297-5 P57317 1
(Breaker Points to Breaker Box)
SEAL=OIL (BLOCKY v s v wivi 585 om0 555 s 5 3 sie € 4 5 biie 5 65 S05a 65 S a5 8 5 94-178 10012 1
SEAL-Oil (Bearing Plate) Used on 3100-3000. . ........cvvvvenennennnnnnn 94-162 3026 1




SEC. 11, DIV. 3100-3000 S E R I FE S
e aittg. TO01 3100-3000 BASIC
Revised May, 1961 TYPE c ll I N T o N
Supersedes Dec., 1959 3190-3000
- G E M ~
SEAL-Oil (Bearing Plate) (Used on 3190-3000) .................ccvunenns 94-166 3764
92 SHIELD-FIyWheel . ...\ uuettttin it iiiiinaiieeeeroaaoanceeeesesnnonnns 259-318 90502
SPACER-Used on 3190-3000 (Not Illustrated) ..........covviiviinnnnennn. 232-36 6189
93 SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMBLY (H-10).......c.cciiivinnnirnnnennnn. K267-28-5 K16303-A
94 SPRING-Breaker BoX COVEI .....ccivieeenrionesesaseasasnnsnassasnsos & P263-10 P5745
95 SPRING-Compression Knurled SCrew ..........ccoviiiimnnerernneens on w 263-34 90586
' 96 SPRING-AIr GOVEINOT « . v vt vveerneosoncnenoncsenass saosnsnnssaneasosns 263-73 90842
E 97 SPRING-VAIVE .o ¢ smmes o3 5 s 8 §E0m s 5 3 65 5 § 3 wosve o 6 ¢ wvasenies o o widbiosn o« missesst & o & 263-92 3068
98 STRAP-FUuel TankK ......cocevurvrninnnnnnennannnns 5 R B 55 U 6 5§ R 6 B 26-159 7943
99 STUD-Carburetor Mounting ...... ......iuiineninnrnenennnenecncnsesnns 24-11 5659
100 TANK ASSEMBLY-Fuel (Incl. Ref. No. 11).........oiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. 277-69-5 21051
101 TAPPETSVAIVE . . «covie v o« mimsinw o o o msmnes o § 8 Risii § 5 5 6 B00 5§ § 58004 § § 5008 £ 4 5 5 4185 3 5 o9 278-5 10009
102 TERMINAL-Jamtite Breaker Points .........ccciviiiiiiiiiiinennnnennnas P307-230 P5738
103 VALVE-Fuel Shut Off, Flexible Lin€ ........ccoeeeeeerereerneeennnnnnnn 273-31 5051
104 VALVE-EXhauSt ... co.vverrennreaesocaacsnseosssasasessssansasnaarasss 291-8 10301
VALVE-Exhaust, .010 OVersize ........cciiviieerneneennocnennnennsens 292-6 10321
105 VALVE-TIEAKE ... icceommsass smes s ssas s o8 s ommn s s p oo s s owiwa s o 2 o 291-7 10302
VALVE-Intake, .010 OVerSiZe....ouuvrreinerernrnnnnenenesneceeeennnnn 292-7 10322
106 VANE-Air Governor (Used on Type A) ......ciiiiniiiirnnnennnneeennnannn 107-11 10014
VANE-Air Governor (Used on Types B,C&D) .........covivirvrninnnnnnnns 107-30 91033
107 WASHER-Tank Bracket to BloCK . .......oviin it iiiriinenenaneens 304-134 3278
108 WASHER-"C" Valve KEEPer .. ...t teririieinnreneennonncacasossasennes 304-9 3291
109 WASHER-StATter PULB Y ... «vccenrrrnenseerrocornrasnnnnsanssssssoness 304-132 5941
110 WASHER-Rubber (Screw to Air Cleaner)...........ceoeeuiuininnneneeenneans 304-136 5906
111 WASHER-Speed Adjusting .. ....cvvvvrereeeeiiiiiiueeeenennneaneenennns 304-88 3279
112 WASHER-Terminal Condenser Lead .........oviiiienuenenenennranaansss P304-290 P5739

* Indicates New Parts Listed For The First Time.

P

Pt b b ek DN b b b b ek b ek b ek DN b DD DD DD b e e



CLINTON

]

CLINTALLOY

E R L E

G E M

S

MODEL
VARIATIONS

SEC. IL DIV. 3100-3000
H-3100-1000

PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1961

Supersedes June, 1960

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 3100-3000 AND H-3100-1000 SERIES

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses results in what is known as “Model Variations.”
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above).

Following is the
Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers

and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used in ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts

List preceding this Model Variations List.

Parts List for these assemblies.

See page (a) on “How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.”

Use the preceding Basic Parts List except as shown below.

Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the

ENGINE MODEL—See page (a), “"How
to Identify Your Clinton Engine.”

FOOTNOTES (Check page two).

Refer to Sec. IV, Div. A for further

information.
BLOCK ASSEMBLY — CYLINDER (Part

BASE—ENGINE (Part Numbers Shown).

Refer to Illustrated

Basic Parts List for corresponding part.
CRANKSHAFT (Part Numbers Shown).
Refer to Illustrated Basic Parts List

for corresponding part.

Refer to Sec. IV, Div. B for details and
CONTROL GROUP (Control Group Illus-

{urther information.
BEARING—MAIN (Part Numbers Shown).

Numbers Shown).

Refer to

Sec. III, Div. D for Parts List.
CONTROL CABLE LENGTH — Replace-

tration Numbers Shown).

ment cable is furnished in 72" length

ONLY, cut to length shown.
PLATE ASSEMBLY — BEARING (Part

Refer to Illustrated

Basic Parts List for corresponding part.

Numbers Shown).

MUFFLER OR MANIFOLD (Part Num-
bers Shown). Refer to Illustrated Basic
Parts List for corresponding part.

STARTER — RECOIL. Refer to Sec. IIIL

. Div. H for Parts List.

Numbers Shown). Refer to Basic Parts

HOUSING ASSEMBLY —BLOWER (Part
List for corresponding part.

Refer to Sec. III, Div. C for Parts List.

REDUCTION GEAR (Assy. Nos. Shown).
MOUNTING POSITION — ““Clock” posi-

tion shows mounting of reduction unit

in relation to Crankshaft.

3100-3101 Note 1 SK-560 10048-A P90996 21014-A

3100-3102 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3103 Notes 2 & 3 31300-1 SK-560 72" P90996 21014-A

3100-3104 P90996 21014-A

3100-3105 Notes 2 & 4 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3106 Notes 2 & 4 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3108 Notes 1 & 5 31225-A SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3110 31300-1

3100-3111 31300-1 P90996 21014-A :
3100-3112 NO VARIATION—USE BASIC PARTS LIST

3100-3113 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3114 NO VARIATION—USE BASIC PARTS LIST

3100-3115 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3116 Notes 1, 6, 11 P90996 21014-A

3100-3117 10048-A P90996 21014-A

3100-3118 SK-560 72" P90996 21014-A

3100-3119 Note 1 SK-560 72" P90996 21014-A

3100-3120 NO VARIATION—USE BASIC PARTS LIST

3100-3122 Note 13 31225-A SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3123 Note 1 SK-560 72" P90996 21014-A

3100-3124 SK-560 10048-A

3100-3125 Note 11 P90996 21014-A

3100-3127 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3128 P90996 21001-B

3100-3129 31300-1

3100-3130 Note 2 SK-560 P90996 21014-A

3100-3131 Notes 1, 13, 17 31225-A P90996 21014-A

3100-3132 Notes 2, 4, 9, 21 C91116 92207-A

3100-3133 Notes 9, 17, 19, 20 P90996 21001-B

3100-3134 Note 4 P90996 21014-A

3104-3121 Note 18 91245-A 31424-A

3120-3000 Note 7 31302-1 3552  9:00
3140-3000 Note 7 31304-1 3554  9:00
3140-3100 Note 7 31304-1 P90996 21014-A 3554 9:00
3140-3101 Notes 7 & 11 31304-1 3554 6:00
3140-3102 Notes 7 & 11 31304-1 10048-A 3554 9:00
3160-3000 Note 7 31306-1 3800 9:00
3160-3100 Note 7 31306-1 P90996 21014-A 3800 9:00
3160-3101 Note 7 31306-1 SK-560 P90996 21014-A 3800  9:00
PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. 3100-3000 and H-3100-1000 PAGE 1



SEC.

IL DIV. 3100-3000
H-3100-1000 » Ee B LTE -3

PARTS CATALOG 3100'3000
Revised April, 1961 c l| l N T o N G E M %a}?B]}gI'i'IONS

Supersedes June, 1960 H-3100-1000

CLINTALLOY

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 3100-3000 AND H-3100-1000 SERIES (Cont.)

x|
Z I o~
a o | < l o L 72 o
s 5 E E8 E o 8. 8 . Ho B3 &, O9Hm 2 B
(7] Ownnd < = > o 7]
a2 2 = =495 § HF 85 054 Z2d ¥5 HE 824 HE 2

3160-3103 Note 7 31306-1 P90996 21001-B 3800 9:00

3160-3104 Note 7 31306-1 10048 P90996 21014-A 3800  9:00

3190-3000 Note 12 31310-1 3670 10049

3190-3100 Note 12 31319 3670 10049

3190-31Q1 Note 12 31312 3670 10049

3190-3102 Note 12 31309-1 3670 10049

3190-3104 Note 12 31319 3670 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3105 Note 12 31310-1 3670 10049

3190-3106 Notes 8, 10, 12 31309-1 3670 10049

3190-3108 Note 12 ' 31310-1 3670 SK-560 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3110 Note 12 16128 3670 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3111 Notes 12 & 16 31318-1 3670 10059

3190-3112 Notes 12 & 15 31218-D 31310-1 3670 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3113 Notes 9 & 12 31310-1 3670 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3114 Note 12 31318-1 3670 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3115 Note 12 31330 3670 10049

3190-3116 Note 12 31330 3670 10049

3190-3117 Notes 11 & 12 31310-1 3670 10049

3190-3118 Note 12 31318-1 3670 10049

3190-3119 Notes 9 & 12 31310-1 3670 SK-560 10049 6343 - P90996 21014-A

3190-3122 Note 12 31319 3670 10049 P90996 21001-B

3190-3123 Note 12 31310-1 3670 10049 21000-B

3190-3124 Note 12 31312 3670 10049 P90996 21014-A

3190-3126 Note 12 31330 3670 10049 P90996 21001-B

3190-3128 Note 12 31335 3670 10049 21000-B

3190-3129 Note 12 31319 3670 10049

3194-3120 Notes 12 & 18 91245-A 31319 3670 31425-A P90996 21014-A

3194-3121 Notes 12 & 18 91245-A 31312 3670 31425-A P90996 21014-A

3194-3125 Notes 12 & 18 91245-A 31312 3670 31425-A 91017  P90996 21014-A

H-3100-1104 Notes 13 & 14 91536-A SK-560 P90996 21014-A

NOTE 1—Use 21351 Horn (Air), 5052 Connector Hose, 4533 Tube (Breather).

NOTE 2—Use 90788-A Cover Assembly (Spark Plug).

NOTE 3—Use 7941 Tank, 5051 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off).

NOTE 4—Use 21070-A Body Assembly (Air Cleaner), 2132 Element, 2003 Cover, 5634 Screw.

NOTE 5 Use 90720 Deflector, 31028 Bracket (Fuel Tank Mtg.), 31029 Strap (Fuel Tank Mtg.—2), 3205-G Screw & L'Washer, 5613-G
Screw & L'Washer.

NOTE 6—Use 21376-B Bracket (Remote Control), 21375-A Lever (Speed Control), 4448 Stop (Throttle Lever), 5463 Nut (Loom), 5841
Plug (Pivot Pin Hole), 5812 Screw, 5681 Screw, 5846 Screw, 5909 L'Washer.

NOTE 7—Use 3136 Seal, 91561 Gasket Kit.

NOTE 8—Use P90481 Lead (Hi-Tension), K15375-A Spark Plug, 90682 Shield (Spark Plug Ass'y) that includes the following: 90485
Shield (Spark Plug), 90594-A Shield (Spark Plug), 90486 Clamp (Spark Plug).

NOTE 9—Use 12409-A Wire j&ssembly (Ignition Shorting). P5566 Grommet, 5644 Screw, 5522 Nut.

NOTE 10—Use 31012 Head (Cylinder).

NOTE
NOTE
NOTE

NOTE
NOTE

11—Use 10080-A Muffler, 10075 Nut (Muffler), 10068-A Cover (Muffler), 5861 Bolt, 5869 Nut (Wing).
12—Use 21328 Ring (Retaining), 21329 Ring (Retaining), 6189 Spacer, 3764 Seal.

13—Use 31029 Strap (Fuel Tank—2), 3205-G Screw & L'Washer Assembly, 5613-G Screw & L'Washer Assembly, 90720 Deflector,
31028 Bracket (Fuel Tank).

14—Use 91098 Bearing (Main, Flange).

15—Use 31499 Insert (Valve Seat, Intake), 31512 Insert (Exhaust), 90722 Spring (Ex. Valve) 12363-A Roto-Cap, 90723 Valve
(Exhaust), 12362 Pin (Valve).

PAGE

2 DIV. 3100-3000 and ‘H-3100-1000 3 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



W/

CLINTON

S E R I E S

G E M

H-3100-1000

CLINTALLOY

MODEL
VARIATIONS

SEC. II, DIV. 3100-3000
H-3100-1000

PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1961
Supersedes June, 1960

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 3100-3000 AND H-3100-1000 SERIES (Cont.)

NOTE 16—Use 31512 Insert (Valve Seat), 21301 Valve (Exhaust, Stellite), use Standard Exhaust Valve as the Intake Valve, 12368-A
Tank, 21352 Bracket, 7943 Strap (2), 4584 Valve (3-way), 5051 Valve, 5052 Connector, 5053 Connector, 3576 Nipple,

31012 Head.

NOTE 17—Use 92102 Air Cleaner Ass'y that includes 91802 Plate (Air Cleaner Mtg.), 91815 Cover, 91791 Element, 92024 Washer,

92098 Gasket.

NOTE 18—Use 92187-A Camshaft Assembly, 90385-C Collar (Governor), P14035 Carburetor, 31468 Arm (Carburetor), 31469 Adjuster
(Governor Arm), 5489 Washer, 5644 Screw, 7113 Screw, 4511 Nut (Square), 91982 Link (Throttle Actuating), 91977 Spacer
(Bracket), 91976 Bracket (Speed Control), 91983 Screw & L'Washer, 16334 Nut (Throttle Adjusting), 4582 Rod (Throttle Adjust-
ing), 91964 Spring (Speed Regulating), 10350-C Horn (Air), 90394 Shait, 90386 Washer, 90389 Yoke, 90383 Ring Retainer.

NOTE 19— Use 4419 Elbow, 4425 Nut, 7149 Gasket, 91854 Manifold, 31461 Gasket, 10324 Cover, 6354 Breather Assembly, 6450 Tube |
(Breather), 91996 Connector (Elbow to Tube), 90610 Elbow, 10353 Mandrel, P14797-A Carburetor, and 5613-G Screw (2).

For Service on Carburetor Refer to Sec. IIl, Div. A, Page 21.

The Service Parts are the same as the 14055 Carburetor.

NOTE 20—Use 91330 Slide Ass'y, 5644-A Screw, 2 (Bracket to Block), 91855 Link, 91472 Spring, 21400 Bracket (Remote Control),
31461 Clamp (Remote Control), 5892 Screw (Bracket to Slide Ass'y) (Clamp to Bracket) 3 required, and 3488 Decal.

NOTE 21—Use C91116 Impulse Starter, C91119 Cup, 90872 Screen, 4107-A Nut (4). These parts are

included in Kit MC91537.

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

DIV. 3100-3000 and H-3100-1000 PAGE 3




